HISTORY OF OIL WELL - JACKSON 22-B
DET #1: 6,915-45 Tool was open an hour and when we attempted to reverse
circulation and put the oil in the tanks, the tool was plugged. When
we had 4, 800 fest of drill pipe out of hole, the well cleaned itself;
estimated to have filled up 5 to 10 barrels of oil during the hour.
DST #2: 6,945-98 Well flowed 25 barrels per hour. No water
DST #3: 7,015-50 Well filled up 4, 000 feet salty, sulphur water in one hour.
Ran 4-1/2" casing to bottorn and perforated in the zone of the flowing
DST #2 from 6, 955-90. Washed pay with 250 gallons of 15% BDA, using 4, 100#
to break down formation, after which well gauged:
10 Barrels per hour on 1/2" choke

6-2/3 Barrels per hour on 1/4" choke
3-1/2 Barrels per hour (85.44 P/D) on 10/64" cheke. No water

FORMATION RECORD

FROM TO TOTAL FEET FORMATION
350 350 Red Bed
350 460 110 Red shale &k anhy stringers
460 1250 790 Anhy and salt. Base of salt 1250
1250 1593 343 Anhy and gyp
1593 2640 1047 Anhy and lime
2640 2925 285 Lime and axkx shale
2925 3430 505 Lime
3430 3472 42 Shale
3472 3528 53 Lime
3525 3612 87 Shale and lime
3612 3755 143 Lime and dolomite
3755 3840 85 Lime
3840 3847 L Sandy lime
3847 4037 190 Lime
4037 4120 83 Lime and shale
4120 4172 52 Chertand lime
4172 4322 150 Chert, lime and dolomite
4322 4569 247 Lime and chert
4569 4656 87 Lime and shale
4656 4698 42 Lime and dolomite
4698 4750 52 Lime
4750 4837 87 Shale and sandy lime
4837 4933 96 Lime and dolomite
4933 5127 194 Shale and lime
5127 5152 .25 Shale and dolomite
5152 5210 58 Lime and shale
5210 5395 185 Lime
5395 5509 114 Lime and shale
5509 5527 18 Chert
5527 5606 79 Lime
5696 5665 59 Shale and lime
5665 5740 15 Lime
5740 5756 16 Chert
5756 5800 44 Lime - black and shale
5800 5881 81 Lime - green-black
5881 6042 161 Shale and lime
6042 6224 182 Shale
6224 6280 56 Lime and Shale
6280 6377 97 Shale
6377 6532 155 Lime and shale

6532 6581 49 Lime, shale and chert
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FORMATION RECORD - Continued

FROM TDO TOTAL FEET FORMATION

6581 6629 48 Lime - shale

6629 6650 2l Lime - black and shale

6650 6755 108 Abo lime - white

6738 6834 79 Lime - little grey shale

6834 6921 87 White lime

6921 6943 24 Abo Reef material - good poresity - oil staining and
medium to fair fluorescence

6945 6998 53 Abe Reef - good poresity, good fluorescence, good

oil staining. Best drilling time 6947-49, 6955-66,
6967-71 and 6974-97

6998 7028 30 Abo Reef - Best drilling time 7003-09, 7009-22,
7025-27

7028 7080 22 Abo Reef - lime - TOTAL DEPTH
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- ' . C- O
N LOG OF OIL OR GAS Wik, °
LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY 1107 Continental Life Building

Company Nash, Windfohr and BArawn Address Furt Worth 2, Texas
Lessor or Tract . Jo. M. Jackeen Field CdnrhhAgzs tate . New Maxice

Well No. _u:!_u c.&% . T A8 RME__ Meridian MOMPM County ______ Kady _
Location #% ft.E'} of g Line and /‘;; 3 (E } of W..Line of 241738 Eleration 3702KDS

The information given herewith is g complete and correct recprd ]of hewell and all work done thereon
8o far as can be determined from all available records. /

Signed .. 1/7” ____________________ - 164\3

Date . Mareh 21, 196% = TitleR.. F._ Wimdfohr, Parater..
The summary on this page is for the condition of the well at above date.
Commenced drilling ezl Jnnnary M 1061 Finished drilling . Maweh & , 19.8%.

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
(Denote gas by @)

No.1,from 6. 82k to 6843 O No. 4 from . 60 .
No. 2, from &, 858 to 6,898 i+ No.5,from ... ____ 7 S
No.3,from ... _ O No.6,from .. . . to ... e
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
No. 1, from_.7, @38 . __ to 3,080 __ No.3,from ... .. _ YO .
No.2,from ... to No.4,from ... tO
CASING RECORD
i ‘ i : Perforated ‘
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- MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
e;'shhfg Where set ( Number sa¢ks of cement Method used Mud gravity Amount of mud used

8-5/80 1616|800 | Halltburton < cireuiated vamens o tup-

.............. | P U,
12- (1080 00 “ ] - comenisd iy base of 3-5/8"
PLUGS AND ADAPTE
Heaving plug—Material S . J S Length . @ Depth set S

Adapters—Material .__.____ Qe Size ... N . 2 T S
SHOOTING RECORD

T

Size Shell used Exjilosive used Quantity Date Depth shot Depth cleaned out
i ?

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools vgiere used from ""ﬁi ............ feet to | __ feet, and from ... _______ feet bo'.i_s_é.z_pfeet

Cable tools were used from P S feet to ?‘ .......... feet, and from g .. ... feet to _g_...... feet
? IATES
S S L A9 i Put to producing

e SRS U I
, .. March’1Y 61
The production for the ﬁrst§24 hours was 3“_ barrels of fluid of whic °.54._..% was oil;

o
Gravity, °Bé. B R ——

emulsion.'g--_f‘é% water; and.g,{,% sediment. i
If gas well, cu. ft. per24hodrs | Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas ...____________
i ] I

Rock pregsure, lbs. per sq. n£ e ]

: L — S , Driller

...... » Driller ‘ e, Diriller
FORMATION RECORD

FROM— TO— TOTAL FEET ] FORMATION
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V. 5. GOVERNMENTY PRINTING OPFICE

Please state in detail the dates of redrlllmg, together
changes made in the casing, state fully, and if any casing was

Jl has been dynamxted,ave date, sizd, paosition, and number
i(m of material used, posmon and results of pnmplhg or bai!ing.

. HlstRY OF-OIL OR GAS WELL -
1t is of the greatest importance tg ha conm ete history of the well.
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